
Before you start....

Please carefully unpack and lay out all of the component parts to ensure nothing
is missing and to check each component for any obvious damage.

Should you identify any concerns at this stage please contact the retailer from
whom this product was purchased. Please quote your order number, details of
your issue, the product code, and the batch number from the cartons which will
help to resolve your issue as quickly as possible.

Version Number - 2.0 Product Code - MAI013/ MAI113/ MAI163/ MAI801C/ MAI802C

1
1

2
5

m
m

2142mm
1028mm

1:30hrs

Tools RequiredApproximate Assembly Time

BOOKCASE BED
ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

People Required to Assemble



Contact Retailer



IMPORTANT INFORMATION

WARNING: This bed is not suitable for children under 4 years
WARNING: Do not place this child’s bed near heat sources, windows and other furniture.
WARNING: Do not use this child’s bed if any part is broken, torn or missing.
WARNING: Due to risk of the unit overturning/falling down, this unit must be used with the
wall attachment devices provided.
It is recommended that you always follow the manufacturer’s instructions to assembly this
product.
This product is intended for use by children between  4 - 12 years of age.
Children are likely to play, bounce, jump and climb on beds, therefore the child’s bed
should not be placed too close to other furniture or windows, blind cords, curtain pulls or other
strings or cords and should be placed either tight to the wall or have a gap of 300mm between
the wall and side of bed.
Please do not dismantle this bed once built.
Assembly to be carried out by a competent adult only.
Recommended Mattress Size: 90cm x 190cm (UK Single) with a depth of no more than 23cm.

It is necessary to frequently ventilate the room in order to keep the humidity low and to
prevent mould in and around the bed.
Please periodically check all the "xings of the item and re-tighten when necessary.
This item conforms to British Safety Standards - BS8509:2008 + A1:2011

Distributed by : Julian Bowen Limited

Ben!nck House,

Park Lane Business Park,

Kirkby-in-Ashfield,
No# s, NG17 9LE

CERTIFICATION LABEL

This  children’s bed has been tested

by an independent laboratory and is in

compliance with BS8509:2008 + A1:2011

Standard Consumer Safety

Specifica!on orf Junior Beds

Date of Manufacture: 20December 23

Factory ID: Manufactured in Brazil

BOOKCASE BED 90cm
Product Code: MAI013/ MAI113 / MAI163/ MAI801C/ MAI802C

IMPORTANT! PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

THESE LABELS ARE NOT TO BE REMOVED

The maximum child weight or load on the bed should not be more than 76kg."

WARNING! IN ORDER TO PREVENT OVERTURNING THIS PRODUCT MUST BE
USED WITH THE WALL ATTACHMENT DEVICE PROVIDED.

Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from furniture tipping over. To help prevent this
item of furniture tipping over:

- Use the wall attachment device provid.
- Do not let children climb or hang on drawers, doors or shelves.
- Place the heaviest items in the lower drawers or shelves.
- Do not place TV’s or other heavy objects on top of this product, unless it has been specifically
designed to support them.
- Never open more than one drawer at a time.
- An attachment device is provided with your product, however you will need to source suitable
fixings for your wall type. If in doubt, please consult a qualified tradesperson.
- Always ensure the wall to be drilled is free from hidden electrical wires, water and gas pipes.

WARNING: This bed is not suitable for children under 4 years



Please check all hardware matches the list below. Should
you notice any are missing please contact your retailer.

We strongly advise that you do not use Power Tools, such as
drills or electric screwdrivers, during the assembly as this
may cause irreparable damage and will invalidate your
warranty.

A B

D

G

K

E

H

L

C

F

J

M

Wooden dowel x 04 Wooden dowel x 28

N

Q R

O P

Washer x 4

4. x 0mm Screw x0 5 3

3 5 25 2. x mm Screw x

4 x 35mm Screw x 30 Headless bolt 1/4 x 75mm  x 4 1/4 x mm Bolt x 480
Cab. 17

10 x 0mm4 8 35x mm

Half moon nut 1/4 x 4 Nut 1/4 x 4 Pin 8x8 x28

Allen key x 1

61 1mm Spacer x

9001 upport 2S x

Nut 27x Stem 27x

Spanner x1



PARTS

Please ensure you carefully check all the pieces, should you have any
concerns please contact the retailer before assembly commences.
Pelase have your order number, details of the issue, the product code,
and the batch number from the cartons as this will help us to resolve
your issue much faster.

11

1
1

1
1

1

1
11

1

1

1

1

0102

03
04

05
06

07

08
0910

10

11

12

13 14x



ASSEMBLY ADVISE

Please take the time to carefully read through these instructions
before you commence.

Keep these instructions for furure reference.

We advise that the product is assembled in the room it is intended for.

We advise that you keep the hardware in a bowl during assembly to
avoid losing anything.

We strongly recommend that you keep childrem away from the work
area.

Small component parts could choke a child if swallowed.

We recommend you use a sheet a blanket to protect both floor and
product through the assembly stages.

This product is heavy, and we recommend a 2 person lift to avoid
personal injury or damage to the product.

Never push or pull the product as this could cause both personal injury
or irreparable damage to product or floor.

We have tried to make this piece of furniture easy to assemble if the
instructions are followed carefully.

In the unlikely event that you have problems with assembling the
product or have missing or damaged parts, please contact your
retailer and we assist them in rectifying the problem as quickly as
possible.

PLEASE
Remember we strongly urge you DO NOT use power tools such as drill
or eletric screwdrivers as this could cause irreparable damage to
your product and will invalidate your warranty



1 P

P

P P P

P

P

P

PP

P

P P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P
P

P
PP 1

1

1

01

04

25x

091

1

1

1

07

06

09

08



3

2

B

B

B

B B

B

B

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

8x

8x

B

B

1

1

1 09

09

06

1

1

1 08

06

07

O

P



4

5

6

P
P

P

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B
O

O

O

B

B

B

B

B

B

1

1

1

1

1 09

05

05

04

06

2x

8x

2x

3x

O

P



7
B

B
B

B

BB

O

O

O

O

O

O
O

1

1
1

11

06

05
04

0202

2x

6x

O

P



8

O

O

O

O

O

O
O

6x

109

O

P



9

B
B

B

B

B

BB

6x



10

101

O

O

O

O

O

O

C

C

C

C

2x

3x

O

P



11

J

J

28x

JJJJJJJJJJ

J

J

J

J

J

J

JJJ
JJ

J
JJJJJ

103

WARNING



12

13

E

E

E

E

E

2x

A

A

A

A

A

4x

1

1

1

10

11

10



14
a b

2x

L

K

K

E

E
H

H
L

L

L

1

1

1

10

10

11



15

M

M

F

F

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
F

F

F

F

F

F

2x

2x

1

1

10

10



16

17

D

D

D

D

D

D

2x

2x

1

1

13

12

!

!



17

18

91,9
cm

D

D

D

2x

D D D D D D

DDDDDD

DDDDDD
DDDDD

D

N

N

N

D

D

24x

1

1

13

13 12x



19
Q

Q

Q

Q

R

R

R

!

!
!

10,0cm

1,2cm

FIX THE PRODUCT ON THE WALL

2x



GENERAL CARE & MAINTENANCE

We advise that when cleaning the product that a damp cloth is used.

Avoid the use of all household cleaners and abrasive.

Never push or drag the furniture.

Never attempt to move the furniture when fully loaded.

We advise that periodically all fixings are re-tightened.


